



Mr Clive Gorvan

Dear Mr Gorvan

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 22 February 2021.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

Do you provide an accommodation service to employees & new starters?

Yes, we do if they are being employed for MKUH

Please provide how many rooms/flats you have available to staff broken down by category, i.e. HMO, Short Assured etc

174 HMO single rooms in total & 36 family properties. Assured shorthold Tenancy Agreements if staying longer than 2 months and are substantive staff.

How much do you charge per night for short-lets, and how much per month for longer lets – for each category of accommodation that you offer.

Standard single room = \pounds 30.00/night or \pounds 370.00/month and En-suite room = \pounds 46.00/night of \pounds 490.00/month. We don't do short lets in family properties and the rent for a one bedroom flat is either \pounds 700.00/month or \pounds 580.00 (2 types), 2 bed house is \pounds 700.00/month and 3 bed house is \pounds 786.00/month.

Do you work in partnership with other organisations to provide an accommodation service? Ie. Housing association, Hotels etc?

We rent from 3 separate Housing Associations.

If yes - what capacity is this? i.e. how many rooms, flats etc?

All accommodation we have (apart from 1 No. 2 bedroom house which the Trust owns) is rents from Housing Associations.

As a teaching hospital, we conduct education and research to improve healthcare for our patients. During your visit students may be involved in your care, or you may be asked to participate in a clinical trial. Please speak to your doctor or nurse if you have any concerns. You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Aimee Moore Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.